With reference to the Chatham County Board of Assessors, it

appears an “arbitrary” value of $220,200 has been assigned which is considered to be significantly below market

value.

Zoning Classification : Downtown-Residential (D-R).

Offering Price : One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($1,250,000) Dollars

Contact : Ben G. Whitley

Whitley & Associates, Inc.

800 Commercial Court Suite Two

Savannah, Georgia 31406

Ben@whitleyandasssociates.com

912-661-3482 (Mobile)

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION

Location/Address : 429 Tattnall Street

Property Type “As Is” :